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Source and Content 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold - 
storages, meat packers, wholesale grocer& warehouses and central warehouses 
of chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in 
specially rented rooms elseihere as at the opening of the first business day 
of the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
c.o-oneration of the orovincial governments0 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY .fftODUCTS. 

1963 

BUTTt 

At the opening of the first business day of December, 1963 the stocks 
of creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 150,981,000 lb0 Cold Storage 
Warehouses had in store 103, 085, 000  lb0 while dairy iactories held 47,861,000 lb. 
The summary total was higher than last year by 2,3 million pounds0 The five year 
average 1958-62 of December 1 stocks is 128,084,000 lb. The November 1963.  "out-of-
storage" movement was 11.8 million pounds as compared with an opposite movement of 
10.2 million pounds last year0 Stocks of butter oil amounted to 78,764 thousand 
pounds. 

CHEDDAR_CHEESE * 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 64,450,000 lbo consisting 
of 64,1080 000 lb. Canadian and 342,000 lb. in transit. There were no stocks of 
imported cheddar cheese on hand at December 1, 1963.  The summary total was higher 
than last year by 10.2 million pounds and showed an out-of-etorage" movement of 
1.1 million pounds for November, 1963. 

CONCENTRATED MILK PRODMSt 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
, 

	

	imounted to 47,513 9 000 lb. which was an increase of 838 thousand pounds over last 
year. The "out-of-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for November 1963 
ias 7.9 million pounds. Stocks of the chief by-prothct, skim milk powder, amounted 
to 22,072,000 lb., a decrease of 32.8 million pounds from last year and 5.5 million 
pounds from last month. 

EGGS: 

The December 1, 1963 report shows 3,000 cases of cold storage eggs 
and 37,000 cases of fresh eggs. There were 2,000 caas of shell eggs reported in 
transit. Frozen eggs totalled 4,232,000 lb0 being 875 thousand pounds lower than 
the 1962 figures. The out-of-storage" movement for November 1963 was 1.4 million 
pounds as compared with a similar movement of 1.6 mi) lion pounds during November 
1962. 

POULTRY MAT : 

The summary total of dressed and eviscerated poultry meat stocks at 
December 1, 1963 was higher than last year by 5.3 million pounds. An "into-storage" 
movement of 13.6  million pounds is shown for the month of November 1963 By kind, 
the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stocks, the latter in brackets, were 
Chicken 585,000 lb. (10,069,000) lb., Fowl 829,000 lb. (6,190,000) lb., and 
Turkey 611,000 lb. (45,020,000) lb. These figures do not include estimates for 
firms whose reports were not received on time. There were 75,000 lb. of poultry 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BtTITER 

In Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in Canada - December 1, 1963 

Dec. 1, 	- Dec. 1 	1963 	Nov. 1, 1963 
CREAMERY B17I'TER Preliminary Revised 1962 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 150,981 	/ 162788 148,648 
In Cold Storages 103,085 110 1,22 105,813 
In Dairy Factories 47,861 52,326 42,835 
In TransIt 35 140 - 

rince Edwrd Igiand TOTAL 729 804 558 
In Cold Storages 476 498 280 
In Dairy Factories 253 306 278 

Noyaptjp TOTAL 251 316 304 
In Cold Storages 93 131 99 
In Dairy Factories 158 185 205 

new  BrunaVink TOTAL 511 
In Cold Storages 84 77 226 
In Dairy Factories 427 580 457 

(uebec TOTAL 95,454 100,926 93,050 
In Cold Storages 66,797 70,276 68,987 
In Dairy Factories 28,657 30,650 24,063 	I 

Ontario TOTAL 31,403 466 28,632 
In Cold Storages 20,412 22,075 18,261 
In Dairy Factories 10 9991 12,D91 10,371 

Nanitoba TOTAL 9,981 11426 10,252 
In Cold Storages 9,314 10 9 276 9,645 
In Dairy Factories 667 850 607 

Saskatghgw TOTAL 5,624 6,511 9 1625 
In Cold Storages 1,960 2,399 5,019 
In Dairy Factories 3,664 4,112 4,606 

Alberta TOTAL 5,317 6,677 3,864 
In Cold Storages 2,615 3,480 1,858 
In Dairy Factories 2,702 3,197 2 9 006 

Britia}iCo1uinki, TOTAL 1,676 11465 1,680 
In Cold Storages 1034 1 9 110 1,438 
In Dairy Factories 342 355 242 

5 year average 1958-62 - 128,084 
WHEY BtJTTER 360 408 317 

/ Not including Butter Oil Stocks 78764 thousand pounds at December 1, 1963 
which was 98,455 thousand pounds in butter equivalent. 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR CHEESE 
	

3 . 

Iii 	Cc:;ld 	St 	:es inc 	Lir' Fitc: 	Ctraa DcrHr 1. 1: 

Dec. 1, i96 Nov 	.1, 1963 Dec, 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1962 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 64,45 6150_8 54.40 
In Cold Storages 58,879 58 0 980 49,281 
In Dairy Factories 59229 6 9 376 4,199 
In Transit 342 152 760 

Prince Edward I gland TOTAL 
In Cold Storages .1/ 2 
In Dairy Factories 417 419 247 

Nova Sotia TOTAL 74 51 51 
In Cold Storages 74 51 51 

New  Brunpyic.k TOTAL 118 
In Cold Storages 97 75 99 
In Dairy Factories 21 19 U 

Quebe  TOTAL 32,802 31,549 25,773 
in Gold Storages 31 0 688 30,223 25,082 
In Dairy Factories 1 9114 1,326 691 

2ntar.Q TOTAL 28 2 771 2 294 25,507 
In Cold Storages 25,570 27,197 22,711 
In Dairy Factories 3 9 201 4 9,097 2,796 

X=Itgla TOTAL 361 380 240 
In Cold Storages 233 227 
In Dairy Factories 128 153 80 

SaskatchgWan TOTAL 132 125 98 
In Cold Storages 71 56 36 
In Dairy Factories 61 69 62 

Alberta TOTAL 876 916 818 
In Cold Storages 731 762 689 
In Dairy Factories 145 154 129 

&it.ish Columbil TOTAL 557 528 64 
In Cold Storages 415 389 451 
In Dairy Factories 142 139 183 

IMPORTED CHEDDAR CHEESE - - 

(included in above figures) 

Lss than three firms reporting this item0 The fignes therefore cannot be 
'*-wn separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	SToCKS OF CONCKNTRATED ICLK IN COLD STORk8, WARZHOUSES 

AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HELD BY OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 
December 1, 1963 

Dec. 1, 1963 	Nov. 1, 1963 	Dec. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

- thousand pounds - 
CONCSflRATED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 10 22. 

Case 545 
Bulk 702 728 431 

Evaporated Whole Milk 47,513 55,426 46,675 

Whole Milk P'ider 3,502 3047 1 9 687 

Spray Process 3,488 3 1,337 	- 1,647 
Roller Process 14 10 40 

Partly Skimmed Milk 

Evaporated or Concentrated 3,670 2,950 4.178 

CUENTRATED MILK BY-PRODUCrS 

Skim Milk 100 107 162 

Evaporated 64 78 91 
Condensed 36 29 71 

Skim Milk Powder 22,072 27,600 54,823 

Spray Process 20 9 081 24,685 52016 
Roller Proceca 1,991 2,915 2007 

Buttermilk Powder 1 9 370 l P 860 1,081 

Casein 2,181 3,421 2,866 

Whey Powder 1,719 3,289 2,710 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with %Ibulk*. 



EGC IN COLD 	UAiE AUD LGG TAIJN IN C.NADA 	 7. 

December 1, 1963 

Dec. 1 9  Nov. 1 Dec. 1, Nov. l, 
1963 1963 	Dec. 1, 1963 1963 	Dec. 1, 

Preliminary Revised 	1962 Preliminary Rpvinnd 	1962 

C A N A D A 
(000 cases) 

Maritimes 
.uebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Britjsh Columbia 

ID STORAGE FRESH 

.2Z 

LI 3 16 20 16 
- 

- 5 4 5 
- 	

- 1 31  1 2 
- 	

- 2 5 5 3 
- 

- 2 2 2 

C A N A D A 
000 lb.) 

Dec. 1, 1963 
Preliminary 

WHOLE 	YOLK 	WHITES 	TOTAL 

22. 	22a/ 43a/  

Nov. 1, Dec. 1, 
1°62 Revised 

TOT AL 
	

T(Yr AL 

5,624 	5,107 

Maritimes 82 - 22 104 149 436 
uebec 594 134 125 833 869 899 

Ontario 1,031 481 299 1,811 2,650 2,105 
Manitoba 585 252 164 1,001 1,366 1,218 
Saskatchewan 12 - 3 15 19 87 
Alberta 51 22 67 140 181 161 
British Columbia 223 84 17 324 390 201 

EGG SUMMAitY Dec. 1, 1963 Nov. 1 9  1963 Dec. 1, 
(000 cases) Preliminary Revised 1962 

Shell Eggs 40 40 40 

In Transit (Page 12) 2 1 2 

Frozen Eggs 109 144 133 
(39.0 lb. per ease) - 

Ip T A L 151 185 175 

i/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in 

/ These figxres include estimates of 2,000 cases Fresh Eggs, Frozen Eggs; Whites 
4000 lb. 



6. 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

Dec*nber i 19 

Dec. 1 9  1963 	 Nov. 1, 1963 	Dec. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY MEAl' 

C A N A D A 	2,375 	64,670 68,045 L" 2,496 	51,957 	54,453 62,608 

Maritimes 132 3,193 3025 118 1,562 1,680 2090 
Quebec 849 12,483 13032 795 10,364 11,159 11 9 566 
Ontario 605 21,578 22,183 929 16,771 17,700 21,764 
Manitoba 585 8,934 9019 503 7,521 8,024 11,270 
Saskatchewan 61 3,101 3 2 162 24 2,614 2 0 638 3,085 
Alberta 46 9,374 9,420 36 7 9 003 7 9 039 7,103 
Br. Columbia 97 6,007 6 9 104 91 6,122 6,213 5,230 

CUICKEN UNDER 4 lb. 

C A N A D A 	- 58 4,274 4032 104 4 9 458 4,562 2 9 247 

Maritimes al 94 94 al 99 99 95 
Quebec 41 670 711 56 936 992 801 
Ontario 6 884 890 9 879 888 614 
Maiiitoba 2/ 213 213 26 

- 
230 256 107 

Saskatchewan 177 177 110 130 32 
Alberta 1,042 1,042 - 985 985 260 
Br. Columbia 11 1,194 1 10205 13 1 9.199 1,212 338 

CHICKEN 4 lb. and OVER 

CANADA 527 5,795 6022 517 _417 593/ 3 0 487 

Karitimes 300 300 - 193 193 294 
Quebec 437 2,367 2,804 /346 2,150 2,596 1,441 
Ontario 50 731 781 45 632 677 661 
Manitoba 31 755 786 16 541 557 404 
Saskatchewan 6 231 237 4 181 185 172 
Alberta / 458 458 361 361 191 
Br. Columbia 3 953 956 6 1059 1,365 324 

CANADA 829 6,190 

FOWL 

7,019 1,186 4,984 6,170 4,723 

Maritiines 12 277 289 16 3 324 257 
Quebec 120 1,030 1 9 150 137 951 1,088 623 
Ontario 505 2,155 2,660 857 1 9 538 2,395 2,546 
Manitoba 102 1,040 1,142 93 778 871 361 
Saskatchewan 13 246 259 12 198 210 204 
Alberta 27 649 676 23 536 59 371 
Br. Columbia 50 793 843 48 675 723 361 

For Footnotes see Page 8. 

I 



	

STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 	 7. 

p De..&m!er 

De.... 1. 19b, 	 No 	1, 1963 	Dec. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 

	

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 
thousand pounds 

TURKEY UP TO 10 lb. 

C A N A D A 	4 	2 0 694 	2,698 	2 21243 

Maritimes 4/ 184 184 4/ 83 83 58 
Quebec 4 732 736 2] 624 624 700 
Ontario 4/ 1,102 4102 2 871 873 475 
Manitoba 4/ 191 191 4/ 183 183 119 
Saskatchewan 78 78 83 83 20 
Alberta 330 330 271 271 109 
Br. Columbia 77 77 4/ 126 126 26 

TURKEY OVER 10 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

16,472 16 9 718 11 D 121 iiis 18 0 187 
C A N A D A 

Maritimes 4/ 1 9 019 1 9 019 4/ 348 348 962 
Quebec 26 3 9 210 3 9 236 38 2 9 073 2,111 3 9 246 
Ontario 13 6,079 6 9 092 3 4846 4849 6,021 
Manitoba 196 1,965 2,161 148 2,154 2,302 3 0 665 
Saskatchewati Ii 807 818 2/ 796 796 814 
Alberta 4/ 2,310 . 	2010 4/ 2 9 034 2,034 2,178 
Br. Columbia 41 1 9 082 1,082 6 872 878 1,501 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A 361 25 9 854 26,215 168 18,588 18,756 29 2 189 

Maritimes 4/ 1,129 1,129 4/ 335 335 841 
Quebec 187 3,734 3,921 60 2 9 858 2,918 4,444 
Ontario 6 9,708 9,714 2 7,077 7,079 10,187 
Manitoba 127 4,218 4,345 96 3004 3,400 6 9,059 
Saskatchewan 26 1,532 1,558 6 1,210 1,216 4815 
Alberta 4/ 4,039 4,039 4/ 2038 2038 3,544 
Br. Columbia 15 1,494 1 9 509 4 1,466 1,470 2,299 

TOTAL TURKEY 

C A N A D A 611 45,020 365 33,952 34017 49,083 

Maritimes 
217 

2032 
7 9 676 

2 9 332 
7,893 98 

%A 
5 9 555 

766 
5 9 653 

1 9 861 
8 9 390 Quebec 

Ontario 19 16,889 16,908 7 12,794 12 9 801 3.6,683 P 	Manitoba 323 6,374 61,697 244 5 1,641 5,885 9,843 
Saskatchewan 37 2,417 2454 6 2,089 2,095 2,649 
Alberta 6,679 6,679 4,643 4,643 5,831 
Br. Columbia 15 2,653 2,668 10 2,464 2,474 3,826 

For Footnote eee Page 8. 



8. 	 STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA 

December 1, 1963 

Dec. 1, 1963 Nov. 1, 1963 Dec. 1, 
1962 

Preliminary Revised 
Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 
DUCK 

C A N A D A 3 857 

Maritimes - 15 15 8 8 25 
Quebec 3 210 213 3 202 205 125 
ontario 276 276 222 222 184 
Manitoba / 94 94 66 66 66 
Saskatchewan 18 18 10 10 14 
Alberta - 86 86 - 103 103 73 
Br. Columbia / 158 158 13 264 277 107 

GOOSE 

C A N A D A 

Maritimes / - - - 
Quebec - 8 8 - 3 3 13 
Ontario 2/ 6 6 / 6 6 143 
Manitoba / 265 265 12 61 73 200 
Saskatchewan 4 8 12 2 2 11 
Alberta - 192 192 - 70 70 198 
Br. Columbia - 34 34 - 34 34 96 

UNCLASSIFIED 

C A N A D A 343 2,021 2064 296 2 9 095 2 9 391 1,812 

Maritimes 120 175 295 102 188 290 57 
Quebec 31 522 553 55 567 622 173 
Ontario 25 637 662 fl 700 711 933 
Manitoba 129 193 322 112 204 316 289 
Saskatchewan 1 4 5 2 4 6 3 
Alberta 19 268 287 13 305 318 179 
Br. Columbia 18 222 240 1 127 128 178 

/ This total includes an estimate of 1,000,000 lb. for firmr failing to report 
on time. This estimate is mt included in the varioua classifications or in 
the specific provinces. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot he 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were 75,000 lb. of }k)ultry Meat reported in transit on December l 1963. 
On November 1, 1963, there were 25,000 lb. reported. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OP CANADA 	 9. 

tiecember 1, 1963 

Dressed 

Dec. 1, 1963 
Preliminary 
Eviscerated Total 	Dressed 

Nov. 1, 1963 
Revised 

Eviscerated Total 

Dec. 1, 
1962 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 
TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

Quebec 253 4833 	2,086 	143 1 9 390 1 9 533 2083 
Montreal 560 7,828 	8,388 	591 6,186 6,777 7,033 
Toronto 403 7,518 	7,921 	766 5,143 5,909 8,042 
Winnipeg 573 7 9 303 	7,876 	498 6,169 6,667 10,704 
Regina & Saskatoon 	1 1 9 875 	1,876 1,584 1 1 584 1,790 
Edmonton 2 5 9 739 	5 9 741 	4 4,156 4,160 4074 
Calgary 2 2,418 	2,420 1,879 1 1,879 2,004 
Vancouver Y 75 _5.051 	5.126 	80 5 0 241  5.323 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 9 869 39,565 	41,66/2,082 31 9 750 33,832 40,986 

CHICKEN UNDER 4 lb. 

Quebec 24 111 135 23 151 174 109 
Montreal 14 291 305 18 283 301 424 
Toronto 6 153 159 5 177 182 253 
Winnipeg .3/ 160 160 26 166 192 54 
Regina & Saskatoon - 73 73 63 63 20 
Edmonton - 539 539 - 519 519 100 
Calgary - 363 363 357 357 122 
Vancouver 1/ - 	11 _ 876 12 859 871 23 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 55 2,555 2,610 84 2,575 2,659 1015 

CHICKEN 4 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 17 346 363 27 280 307 235 
Montreal 402 1,408 1 19 810 375 1,110 1,485 646 
Toronto 49 448 497 42 327 369 538 
Winnipeg 31 659 690 16 455 471 339 
Regina & Saskatoon - 112 112 - 89 89 48 
Edmonton - 357 357 31 301 301 155 
Calgary - 66 66 - 26 26 12 
Vancouver 1/ 3 908 911 6 1261 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 502 4004 4,806 466 3,849 4,315 2,239 

FO1L 

Quebec 15 71 86 19 92 111 63 
Montreal 91 549 640 110 581 691 406 
Toronto 312 1,042 1054 703 651 1054 852 
Winnipeg ' 	
Regina & Saskatoon 

98 622 720 88 449 537 292 - 162 162 - 145 145 98 
Edmonton .3/ 404 404 .3/ 360 160 190 
Calgary - 161 161 - 142 142 104 
Vancouver 1/ L0 628 668 44 518 562 275 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 556 3 9 639 4 9 195 964 2,938 3,902 ,280 

For Footnotes see Page 11. 



10. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY M&AT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 

December 1, 196 

Dec. 1 9  1963 	 Nov. 1, 1963 	Dec. 1, 

Preliminary 	Revised 	1962 
Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY UP TO 10 lb. 

Quebec - 68 68 .3/ 28 28 49 
Montreal 3/ 399 399 - 407 407 526 
Toronto - 142 142 .3/ 100 100 94 
Winnipeg 3/ 152 152 .3/ 116 116 100 
Regina & Saskatoon - 72 72 - 64 64 19 
Edmonton - 182 182 - 121 121 53 
Calgary - 46 . 46 - 74 74 55 
Vancouver 1/ - 64 64 3/ 110 110 19 
TOTAL 9 CITIES - 1,125 1,125 - 1,020 1,020 915 

TURKEY OVER 10 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

Quebec 15 479 494 6 364 370 840 
Montreal 11 2,236 2,247 32 1 1,327 1059 1,845 
Toronto 7 1,690 1,697 3 1,075 1,078 1 9 851 
Winnipeg 190 1 9 712 1,902 148 1 9 927 2,075 3,603 
Regina & Saskatoon - 439 439 - 445 445 5()C 
Edmonton - 1,557 1,557 - 1,306 1,306 1,462 
Calgary 3J 405 405 - 444 444 577 
Vancouver jJ / 954 954 31 811 811 1,409 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 223 2, 695 189 7 2 699 7,888 12,096 

TURKEY 16 lb. and OVER 

Quebec 182 692 874 64 445 509 1,067 
Montreal 5 2,464 2,469 2 2,002 2004 3004 
Toronto 6 3,506 3,512 1 2,308 2,309 3,422 
Winnipeg 125 3009 3,634 96 2,777 2 9 873 5 9 829 
Regina & Saskatoon 31 994 994 - 766 766 1 1,075 
Edmonton - 2,419 2,419 - 1,265 1,265 2,242 
Calgary 3/ 1,263 1 0 263 - 772 772 1,045 
Vancouver 	/ 4 1025 1029 ..3 134 1.348 2,190 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 16 0 172 16.494 166 11,680 11846 19 9 874 

TOTAL TURKEY 

Quebec 197 1,239 1,436 70 837 907 1 9 956 
Montreal 16 5,099 5,115 34 373 3,770 5,375 
Toronto 13 5,338 5,351 4 3,483 3,487 5067 
Winnipeg 315 5073 5,688 au 4,820 5 9 064 9,532 
Regina & Saskatoon - 1,505 1,505 - 1,275 1,275 1,603 
Edmonton - 4 9 158 4,158 - 2 9 692 2,692 3,757 
Calgary - 1 9 7 - 1 9 290 1,2)0 1,677 
Vancouver 1/ 4 234 , 3 2,266 2,269 3,618 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 26 9 769 27,314 355 20,399 20 0 754 32 9 885 

For Footnotes see Page 11. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA 	11. 

Dezemhr 1 9  1963 

Dressed 

Dec. 1, 1963 
Preliminary 
Eviscerated Total 	Dressed 

Nov. 1, 1963 
Revised 

Eviscerated Total 

Dec. 1, 
1962 
Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

Quebec 7 7 - 9 9 U 
Montreal 3 34 37 3 32 35 71 
Toronto - 132 132 - 118 118 146 
Winnipeg 93 93 - 65 65 61 
Regina & Saskatoon - 15 15 - 8 8 14 
Edmonton - 49 49 58 58 25 
Calgary - 35 35 - 42 42 47 
Vancouver If _/ N 247 78 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 3 506 509 3 453 

GOOSE 

Quebec - 6 6 - - 
Montreal - 2 2 - 2 2 8 

P 	Toronto 2 2 - 103 
Winnipeg 203 203 12 10 22 137 
Regina & Saskatoon - 4 4 - - 5 
Edmonton - 73 73 - 39 39 94 
Calgary - 58 58 - 13 13 40 
Vancouver 1/ - - 
TOTAL 9 CITIES - 381 381 12 98 110 479 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Quebec 53 53 4 21 25 9 
Montreal 34 445 479 51 442 493 103 
Toronto 23 403 426 12 387 399 783 
Winnipeg 129 193 322 112 204 316 289 
Regina & Saskatoon 1 4 5 - 4 4 2 
Edmonton 2 159 161 4 187 191 53 
Calgary 2 21 23 9 9 2 
Vancouver 1/ 17 133 150 15 58 73 94 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 208 1,411 1,619 198 lj  312 1,510 1 9 335 

1/ Including New Westminster. 

2/ This total includes an estimate of 230,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 

P 	time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
st,ecific cities0 

Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 	BtTrTER, CHEESE, EGGS AND POULTRY MEAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with comparative figures for last year 

December 1, 1963 

Dec. 1, Dec. l, Dec. 1, Dec. 1, 
1963 1962 1963 - 1962 

IN TRANSIT 	 CREAMERY BTJI'TFR 	CHEDDAR CHEESE 

- thousand pounj - 	- thousand tounds - 

C A N A D A 	 35 	- 	342 	760 

Maritime Provinces 	- - 	 - 

Quebec -  - 	 - 	 - 

Ontario 	 - - 	
- 	 608 

Manitoba 	 - 
- 	 114 	38 

Saskatchewan 	 - - 	 - 	 - 

Alberta 	 35 

At Principal Railway Terminals j/ 

- 	 228 	1)4 
British Coltimbia - 	 - 	 - 

Montreal 	 - - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Toronto 	 - - 	 - 

Winnipeg 	 - - 	 - 	 - 

Edmonton 	 - 38 	114 
Vancouver - 	 - 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY MEAT 

- cases - 	- thousand pound8 - 

C A N A D A 	1 9 800 	1,800 	75 	250 

Maritime Provinces 	1 9 200 	1800 
Quebec 	 - 	- 	- 
Ontario 	 - 	- 	25 	200 
Manitoba 	 600 	- 	25 	25 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	25 	25 
Alberta 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
British Columbia 	 - 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	25 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	_____ 	 - 	 - 
/ Figures for "Terminals" nc1uded'th *In  Transit 11 0  

Average Net Weights per Carloads 	BUTTES CH}ISE EGGS POULTRY MEAT 
lb. lb. cases lb. 

Domestic 	35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
Export 	44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 



,qq 
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